South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 11, 2026, 01:42:09 pm

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

H 4921 General Bill, By Ott, Clark, Cobb-Hunter, Witherspoon, Rhoad, Duncan, Hosey, Clyburn, Weeks, J.H. Neal,
Breeland, G.A. Brown, Freeman, Gilham, J. Hines, Hinson, Koon, Lloyd, Mahaffey, Martin, McCraw, Merrill, Miller,
Moody-Lawrence, Pinson, M.A. Pitts, Snow, Stille, Taylor and Emory
Summary: All-terrain Vehicle Safety Act

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING CHAPTER 27 TO TITLE 50 SO AS
TO ENACT THE ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE SAFETY ACT BY PROVIDING FOR A DEFINITION OF ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLES,
REGULATION OF OPERATION AND SAFETY EQUIPMENT, REGISTRATION AND LICENSING, OPERATOR AND OWNER
LIABILITY, AND CRIMINAL AND CIVIL PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS.

03/10/04
03/10/04
03/18/04
03/18/04
04/15/04

04/19/04
04/27/04
04/27/04
04/27/04
04/27/04
04/28/04
04/28/04
04/28/04

House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-19

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-19

Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-19

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-19
Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Agriculture, Natural
Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-3

Scrivener's error corrected

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Emory

Amended HJ-93

Read second time HJ-96

Roll call Yeas-54 Nays-45 HJ-96

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-26

Introduced and read first time SJ-22

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-22

Page 1 of 1



