

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

H 4921 General Bill, By Ott, Clark, Cobb-Hunter, Witherspoon, Rhoad, Duncan, Hosey, Clyburn, Weeks, J.H. Neal, Breeland, G.A. Brown, Freeman, Gilham, J. Hines, Hinson, Koon, Lloyd, Mahaffey, Martin, McCraw, Merrill, Miller, Moody-Lawrence, Pinson, M.A. Pitts, Snow, Stille, Taylor and Emory

Summary: All-terrain Vehicle Safety Act

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING CHAPTER 27 TO TITLE 50 SO AS TO ENACT THE ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE SAFETY ACT BY PROVIDING FOR A DEFINITION OF ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLES, REGULATION OF OPERATION AND SAFETY EQUIPMENT, REGISTRATION AND LICENSING, OPERATOR AND OWNER LIABILITY, AND CRIMINAL AND CIVIL PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS.

03/10/04	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-19
03/10/04	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-19
03/18/04	House	Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-19
03/18/04	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-19
04/15/04	House	Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-3
04/19/04		Scrivener's error corrected
04/27/04	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Emory
04/27/04	House	Amended HJ-93
04/27/04	House	Read second time HJ-96
04/27/04	House	Roll call Yeas-54 Nays-45 HJ-96
04/28/04	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-26
04/28/04	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-22
04/28/04	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-22